Agenda Item: 3

Mammoth Lakes Town Council Agenda Action Sheet

Meeting Date: June 21, 2017

Prepared By: Jamie Gray. Town Clerk

Submitting Department: Administration

Title: Selection of Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem.

Recommended Motion: Appoint a Mayor and then appoint a Mayor Pro Tem.

Background Information: Annually at the end of June or the beginning of July, the Town Council meets and chooses one of its number as Mayor and one as Mayor Pro Tempore. The Council has the authority to use any method it wishes to select a Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem.

Attachments:

•